
Short List No. 29.	 Book Collecting, Libraries, Etc.	 2012.

1		  Alexander, J. J. G. and de la Mare, A. C.  THE ITALIAN MANUSCRIPTS IN THE LIBRARY 
OF MAJOR J. R. ABBEY.  Roy. 4to, First Edition; pp. xliv, 188(last blank); 6 col. & 80 b/w. plates, 
catalogue,, index of manuscripts, general index; original buckram; (short marginal tears to front endpaper 
& first couple of leaves including frontis. just touching image neatly repaired; o/wise a fine copy in d/w.).  
London; Faber and Faber; (1969).  ***A superb collection of illuminated manuscripts.  #57341	 A$75.00

2		  Andersen, Johannes C.  WHITE’S ANCIENT HISTORY OF THE MAORI.  8vo, First Edition; pp. 
[ii], 4; frontis.; original wrappers; a fine copy; scarce.  Wellington; The Beltane Book Bureau; [1947].  ***New 
Zealand Collectors’ Monographs, No. 1.  Edited by “Shibli Bagarag” [Patrick A. Lawlor].  #14041	 A$35.00

3		  Barrett, Charles; Editor.  ACROSS THE YEARS.  The Lure of Early Australian Books.  Cr. 4to, First 
Edition; pp. [x], 150; col. frontis., 30 plates; full-page facimile of James Cook letter; original buckram, with 
acetate d/w.; a fine copy; very scarce.  Melbourne; N. H. Seward Pty. Ltd.; (1948).  ***Limited Edition of 
650 copies.  McLaren 118; Greenway 630.  #43574	 A$450.00
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4		  Bibles:  BIBLES AND RELATED PRINTED BOOKS including the Collection of the late Thomas 
F. Ford.  4to, pp. 44; listing 89 lots, several illusts.; original wrappers.  London; Bonhams Knightsbridge; 
2000.  ***Including one incunable and several other important early English and Latin Bibles and a few in 
other languages.  #25828	 A$18.00

5		  Blackmer, Henry Myron, II:  THE LIBRARY OF HENRY MYRON BLACKMER II.  Sold by 
Order of the Executor.  4to; pp. [xviii], 636, [18]; very numerous col. & b/w. illusts., bibliog., index; original 
cloth, with mounted illustration; a fine copy.  London; Sotheby’s; 1989.  ***A fine catalogue of a magnificent 
collection of Greek, Turkish, Levantine and Egyptian material, comprising 1515 lots.  #19238	 A$165.00

6		  Bruce, Theodore, & Co:  CATALOGUE OF THE CHARLES R. J. GLOVER LIBRARY relating to 
Australia, New Guinea, New Zealand and the South Seas.  Melbourne, November 30 & December 1, 2, 3, 4, 
1970.  Med. 8vo; pp. [ii], x, 292(last blank); frontis. portrait; 2787 lots; list of prices realised loosely inserted; 
original red stiff wrappers, gilt; a nice copy.  Adelaide; Theodore Bruce & Co.; 1970.  ***Presentation copy 
signed by Ian Bruce and also by the compilers, Valmai Hankel and Margaret Burden.  #34836	 A$50.00
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7		  Bundy, Alan and Judith; Compiled and edited by.  ALED 3.  Australian Libraries: The Essential 
Directory.  Third edition February 1995.  4to, 3rd Edn.; pp. [viii], 214, [2](adv.); subject index; original 
stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  Blackwood, South Australia; Auslib Press Pty. Ltd.; 1995.  #16036	 A$40.00

8		  Burnet, Ross; Editor and Publisher.  AUSTRALIAN BOOK COLLECTOR.  A complete run 
comprising Numbers 1-133 (all published).  133 vols., 8vo; pp. in total well over 5000; many illusts.; 
original wrappers; a fine set; very scarce complete.  [Manilla, N.S.W. (initially, finally Uralla, N.S.W.; Ross 
Burnet; October, 1989 - April, 2002].  ***With numerous articles, advertisements and reports (of auctions, 
bookfairs, catalogues, publications, etc.) of interest covering the book-collecting and bookselling scene in Australia 
and elsewhere for the 1990s, as well as various checklists/bibliographies of Australian authors, directories of 
booksellers, etc.  Also of interest, from No. 26 onwards the front wrappers carry an illustration of a (different) 
Australian bookplate.  #16008	 A$500.00
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9		  Bute Library:  VALUABLE ENGLISH AND CONTINENTAL BOOKS FROM THE BUTE 
LIBRARY.  Sold by Order of the Executors of the 6th Marquess of Bute.  English Literature and Religious 
History from the 15th to the 17th Century .... Early Printed and Continental Books, Bibles and Liturgy 
... Travel and Natural History Books.  4to; pp. 266; numerous col. & b/w. illusts.; original pictorial stiff 
wrappers.  London; Christie’s; 1995.  ***Including some fine incunabula and other early printed books, 
magnificent illustrated natural history, and important literature.  #14562	 A$20.00

10		  Carter, John.  ABC FOR BOOK-COLLECTORS.  Third Edition, revised; pp. 208; original cloth; 
a nice copy in d/w.  London; Rupert Hart-Davis; (1961).  ***First published 1952.  #20129	 A$65.00

11		  Carter, John.  ABC FOR BOOK-COLLECTORS.  Fourth Edition, revised, Reprinted with 
corrections; pp. 208; original cloth; a very good copy in worn d/w.  London; Rupert Hart-Davis; (1967).  
***First published 1952.  #16073	 A$65.00

12		  Carter, John.  ABC FOR BOOK-COLLECTORS.  Sixth Edition with Corrections & Additions 
by Nicolas Barker.  3rd U.S. Impr. (of this edition); pp. 224(last 5 blank); original cloth; a fine copy in d/w.  
New Castle, Delaware; Oak Knoll Books; 1992 (1993).  ***A must for every book-collector, with explanation 
of terms used in book description, regrettably now out-of-print.  This edition was first published in 1980 in the 
U.K. and in 1992 in the U.S.  #16470	 A$60.00
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13		  Carter, John.  TASTE & TECHNIQUE IN BOOK COLLECTING.  By John Carter.  Sandars 
Reader 1947.  President 1969 of The Bibliographical Society.  With an Epilogue.  4th Impr.; pp. xiv, 242; 
index, Corrections and Notes 1969; original cloth; a nice copy in d/w. (spine faded).  London; Private 
Libraries Association; (1972).  #26890	 A$65.00

14		  Chamonal, Francois et Rodolphe.  LIVRES ET MANUSCRITS ANCIENS RARES ET 
PRECIEUX.  Catalogue publie a l’occasion du centenaire de notre libraire 1890 -1990.  4to; pp. [304]; 7 
folding & 1 mounted plates, numerous full-page illusts. (many coloured); price list loosely inserted; original 
cloth, gilt; a fine copy.  Paris; Francois et Rodolphe Chamonal; 1990.  ***A fine catalogue listing 100 choice 
items including several of Australia/Pacific interest.  #14050	 A$100.00

15		  Christie’s:  FINE PRINTED BOOKS AND MANUSCRIPTS INCLUDING AMERICANA.  
New York Thursday 12 June 2008.  4to; pp. 276; very numerous col. illusts.; original wrappers; price list 
loosely inserted.  New York; Christie’s; 2008.  ***Including some fine manuscript Americana and important 
literature such as Joyce’s Ulysses and a virtually complete collection (400 volumes) of the publications of the 
Olympia Press.  #34877	 A$25.00



6	 Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books 

16		  Cole, Michael; Edited by. International Rare Book Prices.  VOYAGES, TRAVEL & EXPLORATION.  
5 vols., First Editions; Vol. I, pp. x, 250; Vol. II, pp. x, 250(last blank); 1990 Vol., pp. x, 254; 1997 Vol., pp. x, 246; 
1998 Vol., pp. x, 246; lists of contributing booksellers; original slick illustrated boards; (16 pp. near the end of Vol. 
I not printed with loss of some entries and part of the bookseller list, o/wise a fine set).  (London) [later York]; 
R. R. Bowker (UK) Ltd. [later Picaflow, later The Clique]; (1987-98).  ***A useful compilation from catalogue-
publishing booksellers from around the world of many thousands of books on Voyages, Travel and Exploration, with 
brief but informative descriptions and prices for 1986, 1987, 1989, 1996 and 1997.  #37656	 A$95.00

17		  Cole, Michael; Edited by. International Rare Book Prices.  EARLY PRINTED BOOKS.  Volume 
1 [Volume 2].  2 vols., First Edition; Vol. I, pp. x, 252, [2](blank); Vol. II, pp. x, 248(last blank); lists of 
contributing booksellers; original slick illustrated boards; a fine set.  (London); R. R. Bowker (UK) Ltd.; 
(1987-88).  ***A useful compilation from catalogue-publishing booksellers from around the world of thousands 
of books published before 1800, with brief but informative descriptions.  #52270	 A$35.00

18		  Cole, Michael; Edited by. International Rare Book Prices.  MODERN FIRST EDITIONS.  Volume 
1.  First Edition; pp. x, 248, [2](blank); list of contributing booksellers; original slick illustrated boards; a 
fine copy.  (London); R. R. Bowker (UK) Ltd.; (1987).  ***A useful compilation from catalogue-publishing 
booksellers from around the world of thousands of Modern First Editions published after 1899, with brief but 
informative descriptions.  #52271	 A$15.00

19		  Cole, Michael; Edited by. International Rare Book Prices.  THE ARTS AND ARCHITECTURE.  
Volume 1 [Volume 2].  2 vols., First Edition; Vol. I, pp. viii, 246; Vol. II, pp. x, 244(last 3 blank); lists of 
contributing booksellers; original slick illustrated boards; a fine set.  (London); R. R. Bowker (UK) Ltd.; 
(1987-88).  ***A useful compilation from catalogue-publishing booksellers from around the world of thousands of 
books on the fine and applied arts and architecture, with brief but informative descriptions.  #52330	 A$35.00

20    Davidson, Rodney.  A BOOK COLLECTOR’S NOTES on items 
relating to the Discovery of Australia, the First Settlement and the Early Coastal 
Exploration of the Continent.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. [x], 138; 16 plates, 
bibliog., index; original cloth; (a corner bumped; inscription on front endpaper); 
a nice copy in d/w. (spine faded).  (Melbourne); Cassell Australia; (1970).  
#8325	 A$135.00
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21		  Dibner, Bern.  HERALDS OF SCIENCE as represented by two hundred epochal books and pamphlets 
selected from the Burndy Library.  With Notes by Bern Dibner.  4to, First Edition; pp. 96; numerous illusts., 
index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  Norwalk, Connecticut; Burndy Library; 1955.  #50169	 A$100.00

22		  Doheny, Estelle:  THE ESTELLE DOHENY COLLECTION from The Edward Laurence Doheny 
Memorial Library, St. John’s Seminary, Camarillo, California.  Sold on behalf of The Archdiocese of Los 
Angeles.  Part I.  Fifteenth-Century Books including The Gutenberg Bible, which will be sold on Thursday, 
October 22, 1987 at 7:00 p.m.  4to; pp. 302, [2](blank), [4](adv.); 5 folding plates (4 col.), numerous col. 
& b/w. illusts., index of lots in Goff order, index of provenances, refs.; copy of price-list loosely inserted; 
original cloth, gilt; a fine copy.  New York; Christie, Manson & Woods International Inc.; 1987.  ***This 
first part, comprising 136 lots of incunabula, is the most important section of the magnificent six-part sale of 
the Doheny library.  Pages 285-302 comprise notes on the illuminated incunabula in the library by Eberhard 
Konig, with 13 illustrations.  #49278	 A$175.00
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23		  Eccles, Lord.  ON COLLECTING.  First Edition, 2nd Impr.; pp. viii, 136; 8 plates, 2 appendices, index; 
original papered boards; a fine copy in d/w.  (London); Longmans; (1969).  ***Mostly on books and art, and 
on the philosophy of collecting, with a chapter on women collectors.  First published in 1968.  #51787	 A$30.00

24		  Edwards, Francis.  THE NINE HUNDREDTH CATALOGUE from the Bookshop of Francis 
Edwards Ltd. [wrapper title].  Illuminated Mss & Incunabula, Atlases, Autograph Letters & Manuscripts, 
Science, Books on Bookbinding, Natural History, English Printing, History, Etc., Illustrated Books, 
European Printing.  8vo; pp. 128; 2 col. plates, several b/w. illusts.; original wrappers; a nice copy.  London; 
Francis Edwards; 1967.  #30924	 A$35.00

25		  Farmer, Bernard J.  THE GENTLE ART OF BOOK-COLLECTING.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 
96(last 2 blank); reading list; original cloth; a nice, bright ex-library copy with the usual markings.  London; 
Thorsons Publishers Ltd.; (1950).  #23843	 A$15.00

26       Feltrinelli, Giannalisa:  THE GIANNALISA 
FELTRINELLI LIBRARY.  6 vols., 4to; Part One: 
Incunabula and Other Italian Early Printed Books, pp. 
182; Part Two: Italian Renaissance Manuscripts and 
Autograph Letters, pp. 196; Part Three: Fine Italian 
Illustrated Books, pp. 164; Parte Quarta: L’Italia delle 
Regioni dal Medioevo al Risorgimento, pp. 212; Part 
Five: The Regional Mapping of Renaissance Italy, pp. 
106; Part Six: The Arts Fetes and History of Italy, pp. 
278; very numerous col. & b/w. illusts., bibliogs.; lists of 
prices realised loosely inserted in all but last part; original 
pictorial stiff wrappers; a fine set.  New York, London 
and Roma; Christie’s; 1997-98.  ***A magnificent and 
comprehensive collection comprising 1846 lots of all things 
relating to early Italy.  #52519	 A$75.00
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27		  Field, Eugene.  THE LOVE AFFAIRS OF A BIBLIOMANIAC.  Cr. 8vo, First U.K. Edition; pp. xiv, 
256(last 3 blank); original cloth; uncut; (endpapers a little foxed); a very good copy.  London; John Lane, 
Bodley Head, New York, Charles Scribner’s Sons; 1896.  ***From the library of W. J. Macdonnell with his 
signature on title-page.  #23846	 A$65.00

28		  Foyle, William Alfred Westropp:  THE LIBRARY OF WILLIAM FOYLE.  3 vols., 4to; Part I, 
Medieval and Renaissance Manuscripts, pp. 316; Part II: Early Continental Books, pp. 204; Part III: 
English Literature and Manuscripts, Travel Books, pp. 428; very numerous col. & b/w. illusts. throighout; 
original pictorial stiff wrappers; a fine set.  London; Christie’s; 2000.  ***Comprising 911 magnificent lots from 
Beeleigh Abbey, the private residence, originally a 12th-century monastery, of the founder of Foyle’s Bookshop, 
one of the leading bookshops of the twentieth century and a noted London landmark.  #52693	 A$100.00
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29		  Georg, S. A.; Libraires.  CATALOGUE DE TRES BEAUX LIVRES du XVIIIe siecle et du debut 
du XIXe.  Imprimes entre les annees 1700-1819.  Livres Illustres--Impressions Celebres--Impressions sur 
Velin--Fleurs--Oiseaux--Costumes.  4to, First Edition; pp. [ii], 86; 6 col. plates, 52 b/w. plates; original 
wrappers (spine a little worn); a nice copy; scarce.  Paris; S. A. Georg, Libraires; 1931.  ***A fine catalogue, 
with some great rarities and attractive bindings.  #56515	 A$150.00

30		  Haines, Helen E.  LIVING WITH BOOKS.  The Art of Book Selection.  Second Edition.  2nd 
Edn., 11th Impr.; pp. [ii], xxiv, 610, [4](blank); index; original cloth; a nice copy.  New York and London; 
Columbia University Press; (1965).  ***First published in 1935, second edition 1950.  #59160	 A$30.00

31		  Hayes, Edward Leo:  THE VENERABLE ARCHDEACON EDWARD LEO HAYES 
COLLECTION.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. [ii], 22; 11 illusts.; original stiff wrappers (a little foxing).  
No Place [St. Lucia]; University of Queensland Library; 1970.  ***Books of exploration and travel, Australian 
history, literature, religion, manuscripts, bookplates, stamps, etc.: a descriptive account.  #44840	 A$10.00
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32		  [Honeyman, Robert D.].  THE HONEYMAN COLLECTION OF SCIENTIFIC BOOKS AND 
MANUSCRIPTS.  The Property of Sotheby Parke Bernet & Co.  Part III.  Manuscript and Autograph 
Letters of the 12th to 20th Century.  4to, pp. [ii], vi, [208]; numerous illusts., including 2 full-page col.; 
original wrappers; a fine copy.  London; Sotheby Parke Bernet & Co.; 1979.  ***173 lots, including important 
early manuscripts, letters from notables such as Darwin, contemporary Ms. copies of works by Galileo, etc.  The 
complete collection, begun in the 1930s, was one of the finest collections on the history of science assembled in 
the 20th century.  Robert D. Honeyman IV began by collecting early mathematical works but the scope of his 
collection was soon widened to include important works in most branches of science.  #30929	 A$35.00

33		  Illuminated Manuscripts:  IMPORTANT ILLUMINATED MANUSCRIPTS, PRINTED 
BOOKS AND AUTOGRAPH LETTERS.  4to; pp. 288; lavishly illustrated in col. & b/w.; original stiff 
pictorial wrappers.  London; Christie’s; 29 November, 2000.  ***Totalling 212 lots, many of great importance; 
amongst the printed books is a copy of Lycett’s Views in Australia.  With list of prices realised loosely inserted.  
#55529	 A$20.00
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34		  Illuminated Manuscripts:  VALUABLE MANUSCRIPTS AND PRINTED BOOKS.  4to; pp. 368; 
lavishly illustrated in col. & b/w.; original stiff pictorial wrappers.  London; Christie’s; 4 June, 2008.  ***Totalling 
369 lots, many of great importance, including illuminated manuscripts, scientific and literary manuscripts, important 
scientific books, fine bindings, etc.  With list of prices realised loosely inserted.  #55531	 A$20.00

35		  Illuminated Manuscripts and Early Printed Books:  TWO AUCTION CATALOGUES.  4to; pp. 
96; 254; lavishly illustrated in col. & b/w.; original stiff pictorial wrappers.  London; Christie’s; 27 November 
& 16 December, 1991.  ***Totalling 485 lots, many of great importance.  With list of prices realised for the 
second catalogue.  With, also, Printed Books, The Salloch Collection, 31 Oct. & 1 Nov., 1991, pp. 80, 520 lots, 
with price list.  #55526	 A$25.00



	 Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 13

36		  [Ingleton, Geoffrey C.; Compiler & Annotator].  A CATALOGUE OF SELECT BOOKS FROM 
THE INGLETON COLLECTION.  Part Five.  [Nautical History, Ships and Shipping, Piracy and 
Slavery, Oceanography, Cartography, Surveying, etc.].  Roy. 8vo; pp. [711]-942; col. plate, 2 text illusts., 
Afterword; original wrappers; (some lightly pencilled ticks); a nice copy.  Sydney; A & R, Swains Bookshop, 
Rare Books Division; 1977.  ***2501 items, with prices.  #32254	 A$25.00

37		  Jackson, Holbrook.  THE ANATOMY OF BIBLIOMANIA.  Thick 8vo, 4th (?) Edition; pp. 668, [4]
(blank); 2 indices; original buckram (front cover slightly marked), a very good copy in worn d/w.  London; 
Faber and Faber Limited; mcml (1950).  ***First published in 1930 in two volumes.  #23861	 A$85.00

38		  Johnston, William Dawson.  HISTORY OF THE LIBRARY OF CONGRESS.  Volume I 1800-1864 
[All published].  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. 536(last blank); folding table & 28 plates, chronological table, 6 
appendices, index; original cloth; entirely uncut & largely unopened; a fine copy.  Washington; Government 
Printing Office; 1904.  ***Attractively printed on high-quality paper.  “This volume [was to be] the first of the series of 
Contributions to American library history, the preparation of which has been undertaken by librarians representing 
the several states, the editing and publishing of which has been assumed by the Library ... it is hoped to supplement 
this volume by a second, describing the history of the library since 1864, and a third describing the history of the other 
libraries of the Government.”, however these projected volumes never appeared.  #48960	 A$175.00
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39		  Kaplan, H. G.; Compiled by.  A FIRST CENSUS OF INCUNABULA IN AUSTRALIA AND 
NEW ZEALAND.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. vi, 52, [6](blanks for Notes); original wrappers; a fine copy.  
Sydney; Published by the Trustees of the Public Library of New South Wales; 1966.  #34308	 A$35.00

40		  Lewis, John.  THE TWENTIETH CENTURY BOOK.  [Its illustration and design].  Demy 4to, 
First Edition; pp. 272; hundreds of col. & b/w illusts., index; original plasticised papered boards; a very 
good copy in slightly worn d/w.  London; Studio Vista; (1967).  #27052	 A$100.00
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41		  Lewis, Roy Harley.  ANTIQUARIAN BOOKS: AN INSIDER’S ACCOUNT.  First U.S. Edition; 
pp. 200; 8 plates, bibliog., index; original papered boards; a fine copy in d/w.  New York; Arco Publishing 
Company, Inc.; (1978).  #28379	 A$40.00

42		  [McCallum, C. A.; Chief Librarian].  THE WORD:  In Manuscript and Print.  A catalogue of biblical and 
related material arranged on the occasion of the Melbourne Catholic Diocesan Centenary in May of the Year 
One Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty-Eight.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. [16]; 4 full-page illusts.; original stiff 
wrappers; slightly silverfished d/w.  Melbourne; Public Library of Victoria; 1948.  #51842	 A$20.00

43		  McLaren, Ian F.  BOOK COLLECTING IN AUSTRALIA.  An address by Ian F. McLaren, O.B.E., 
M.P., to the Friends of the State Library of South Australia, Adelaide, on Wednesday 5th November 1975 
[Drop title].  F’cap folio; pp. 8(last blank); refs.; “processed” & stapled, as issued.  Melbourne; The Author; 
1975.  #62547	 A$12.00
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44		  [McPhee, David; Compiler].  AUSTRALIANA.  [Catalogue of works relating to Australia and the Pacific].  
Pp. 90; 12 plates; binders’ cloth (“Mackaness morocco”), with original wrappers bound in; (a few pen marks).  
Sydney; Angus & Robertson Ltd.; 1966.  ***1169 items, some of considerable rarity.  #23352	 A$35.00

45		  Maggs Bros:  RARE BOOKS, HISTORIC & DECORATIVE BINDINGS, & ILLUMINATED 
MANUSCRIPTS.  F’cap 4to; pp. [iv], 120; 29 plates; original wrappers; (a few minor marks); scarce.  
London; Maggs Bros.; Christmas, 1919.  ***Catalogue No. 385, listing 418 fine items.  #19850	 A$45.00

46		  Maggs Bros:  RARE AND BEAUTIFUL BOOKS, MANUSCRIPTS AND BINDINGS.  F’cap 
4to; pp. 144; col. folding frontis. & 32 b/w. plates; original wrappers; (description of item 347 by R. L. 
Stevenson excised from page 134 with loss of item 345 on preceding page; o/wise very good); scarce.  
London; Maggs Bros.; December, 1920.  ***Catalogue No. 397, listing 385 items.  #19849	 A$20.00

47		  Maggs Bros.:  BOOKS FROM FAMOUS PRESSES of the 19th & 20th Centuries.  [Four Catalogues].  
Pp. 184 in total; 2 plates in last catalogue; all in original wrappers; fine copies.  London; Maggs Bros.; 1946-
48-52-55.  ***Catalogues 760, 778, 810 & 831, containing in total over 2,280 items from all the esteemed 
private presses including a superb Kelmscott Chaucer.  #33505	 A$75.00

48		  Maggs Bros.:  SPORTS & PASTIMES.  A Catalogue of Books and Illustrations relating to Sport.   Cat. 
792, 1950.  Cr. 4to; pp. 120; 7 plates; original pictorial wrappers.  London; Maggs Bros.; 1950.  ***Listing 
758 items on Hunting, Shooting, Falconry, Dogs, Horses and Horsemanship, Angling and Pastimes (Archery, 
Billiards, Boxing, Coaching, Cricket, etc.).  #13861	 A$20.00

49		  Maggs Bros.:  A CATALOGUE OF REFERENCE WORKS.  Bibliography, Typography, Illustration, 
Palaeography, Illumination, Painting, Etc.  Also some Original Specimens of Early Printing and Illustrations 
including Books In Oriental Types.  Pp. 144; index of names; original wrappers; a fine copy.  London; Maggs 
Bros.; 1952.  ***Catalogue 808, listing 1064 items.  #33506	 A$35.00
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50		  Miller, Robert Castles.  BOOKS:  Their History and Influence.  An Essay.  Facsimile Edition; pp. vi, 
[ii], 96(last blank); original wrappers; a fine copy.  Melbourne; Gaston Renard Publisher; 1977.  ***Edition 
limited to 150 numbered copies only.  Originally published in 1883 (refer Ferguson 12605).  Miller was 
Librarian at the Fitzroy Free Public Library and was also for a time a bookseller in Fitzroy.  #637	 A$45.00

51		  Mills, Trevor.  RARE BOOKS COLLECTIONS IN AUSTRALIAN LIBRARIES:  An Annotated 
Bibliography.  Roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [ii], 66(last blank); general index, index of libraries; original 
stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  Melbourne; The Bibliographical Society of Australia and New Zealand; 1985.  
***BSANZ Occasional Publication No. 3.  #14053	 A$30.00

52		  Milton, John:  JOHN MILTON.  Catalogue of the Kohler collection of 550 different editions of the 
writings of John Milton published between 1641 and 1914.  With a foreword by Christopher Hill.  4to, First 
Edition; pp. xxii, 80(last blank); 26 plates (6 col.); original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  (Dorking, Surrey); C. C. 
Kohler; 1993.  ***Catalogue of a remarkable Milton collection, probably the most comprehensive ever assembled 
for sale, including numerous editions in foreign languages and American editions.  #11931	 A$65.00

53		  Muir, P. H.  BOOK-COLLECTING.  More Letters to Everyman.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [viii], 
156; index; original cloth; (some foxing); a very good copy in worn d/w.; scarce.  London; Cassell and 
Company Ltd.; (1949).  ***With a useful section on imposition schemes and the bibliographic description 
thereof.  #53508	 A$30.00
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54		  National Library of Australia.  NLA NEWS.  No. 1 August/September 1988 [to No. 5, December 
1989].  5 issues in 4, each pp. 8; several illusts.; fine copies.  [Canberra]; National Library of Australia; 
1988-89.  ***No. 2/3 (January/February [1989]) was issued as a single number.  #30412	 A$30.00

55		  Orcutt, William Dana.  IN QUEST OF THE PERFECT BOOK.  Reminiscences & Reflections of 
a Bookman.  First U.K. Trade Edition; pp. [xvi], 320(last 3 blank); col. frontis. (illuminated manuscript), 
53 plates (1 double-page), several text illusts. (mainly facsimiles of letters, etc.), index; original brown cloth 
(spine a little dull); top edge gilt, others uncut; a very good copy.  London; John Murray; (1926).  ***With 
chapters on typography and illumination; nicely printed in Polyphilus type.  #24733	 A$50.00

56		  Peters, Jean; Edited by.  BOOK COLLECTING.  A Modern Guide.  First Edition; pp. xx, 288, [4]
(blank); several figs., notes, index; original cloth; an ex-library copy with minor marking on title-verso 
only; a fine copy in worn d/w.  New York & London; R. R. Bowker Company; 1977.  ***An excellent work 
with informative essays on buying books; descriptive bibliography; fakes, forgeries, facsimiles, etc.; physical care 
of books and manuscripts; and much else.  #40700	 A$65.00
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57		  Quayle, Eric.  THE COLLECTOR’S BOOK OF CHILDREN’S BOOKS.  Med. 4to, First Edition; 
pp. 144; 16 col. plates, numerous b/w. illusts., bibliog., index; original cloth; a nice copy in d/w.  (London); 
Studio Vista; (1971).  #20575	 A$85.00

58		  Quayle, Eric.  COLLECTORS BOOK OF BOOKS.  Photographs by Gabriel Monro.  Med. 4to, 
First Edition; pp. 144; 16 col. plates, numerous b/w. text illusts., glossary, abbreviations, bibliog., index; 
original cloth; (some foxing at start); a very good copy in d/w.  (London); Studio Vista; (1971).  		
#10095	 A$65.00

59		  Renard, Gaston.  F. G. COLES AUSTRALIANA COLLECTION.  Catalogue.  With Descriptive 
and Bibliographical Annotations.  With Nine Plates and Supplementary Index.  Melbourne, 28th-30th 
July, 1965.  Med. 8vo; pp. [iv], viii, 200; 1287 lots, index; price list loosely inserted; original quarter cloth 
& thin printed boards; entirely uncut; (a little toning of paper); a fine copy.  Melbourne; Gaston Renard; 
1965.  ***Universally recognised (and widely quoted) as the finest and most informative Catalogue of a book 
sale in Australia and a sought-after work of reference.  The Catalogue was reviewed in several overseas journals 
incuding the “Times Literary Supplement” and “Journal de la Societe des Oceanistes”, Paris.  This is one of 25 
presentation copies printed on hand-made paper, in the original printer’s binding.  It was intended for it to be 
numbered, signed and rebound in leather, but this never occurred for this copy.  #22385	 A$150.00
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60		  Renard, Gaston.  F. G. COLES AUSTRALIANA COLLECTION.  Catalogue.  With Descriptive 

and Bibliographical Annotations.  With Nine Plates and Supplementary Index.  Melbourne, 28th-30th 
July, 1965.  Med. 8vo; pp. viii, 198; 1287 lots, index; price list loosely inserted; a fine copy in original stiff 
wrappers.  [Melbourne; Gaston Renard; 1965].  ***The standard issue.  #691	 A$95.00

61		  Renard, Gaston & Renard, H. J.  AUSTRALASIA.  Australia, The Neighbouring Lands to the North, 
The Pacific Region and Antarctica.  Catalogue Number One Hundred.  With 17 Illustrations and an 
Index.  Pp. [x], 104, [2]; 17 plates, refs., index; original stiff wrappers.  Melbourne; Gaston Renard; 1970.  
***Containing 253 items, many of great rarity, fully described, and offered at prices which now seem quite 
incredibly modest.  #34421	 A$30.00

62		  Renard, Gaston.  IGNIS FATUUS.  A Diverse Collection of Books which in one way or another are 
to some degree or other illuminative of the flight of man’s fancy and desires, or illustrative of his inventive 
imaginings; including voyages imaginaires & extraordinaires, fraudulent voyages and travels, utopias, 
paradises lost but not regain’d, satires & parodies, more or less skilful, romanticised versions of actual voyages 
& travels, fiction disguis’d as fact & fact in fictional guise, with skits & take-offs, some unpretending fiction, 
or just plain Baloney; in short, anything we feel disposed, for one reason or another, or without any reason 
at all, to include, to produce an assemblage of interesting, diverting & entertaining material, & without 
apology for obvious omissions & apparently pointless inclusions; comprising works ancient and modern, 
& mostly, but not entirely, with some relation to Australia & the Pacific Region - the general geographical 
area of the Terra Australis Incognita.  With Full Bibliographical Descriptions & Annotations, References, 
etc. and with Sixteen Illustrations.  Pp. ii, 34; 11 plates, refs.,; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  Melbourne; 
Gaston Renard; MCMLXXIII [on cover but actually 1978].  ***Limited edition of 250 numbered copies, 
prepared for the Sixth Australian Antiquarian Booksellers’ Fair, 1978.  Production of the cover was plagued 
by typographic errors and the date is given wrongly twice, but the correct date is shown in the text, which was 
carefully proofread and contains much useful information on fictitious voyages, etc. (the title says it all!).  		
#34423	 A$35.00
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63		  Renard, Gaston & Renard, Julien G. R.  CLIVE TURNBULL AUSTRALIANA COLLECTION.  
Catalogue [of Books to be sold] at Auction by Leonard Joel.  Med. 8vo; pp. viii, [iv], 92; a fine copy in orig. 
stiff wrappers.  Prahran; Gaston Renard; 1981.  ***Over 800 items, with list of prices realised.  		
#690	 A$25.00

64		  Renard, Julien.  A MAJOR COLLECTION OF RARE AUSTRALIANA, PACIFIC VOYAGES 
AND OTHER BOOKS.  To be sold at Auction by Leonard Joel.  29th, 30th and 31st August, 1988.  Roy. 
8vo (approx.); pp. xvi, 224; 8 full-page col. plates, 22 b/w. illusts. (mostly full-page), explanatory notes, 
table of book sizes, supplementary index, references; list of prices realised loosely inserted; stiff wrappers.  
Collingwood; Gaston Renard; 1988.  ***921 lots including many great rarities and major & important works.  
All items are fully described, with detailed bibliographical notes and explanatory footnotes.  In addition to the 
many items of rare Australiana and Pacific Voyages, there are sections of Australian Art Exhibition Catalogues, 
Australian Designer Bindings, Australian Art Photographs; and many books on Australian Art.  This was the 
most important book auction to be held in Australia since the landmark sale of the F. G. Coles collection in 1965, 
and realised a total just over 2.4 million dollars, tripling the previous record, and many new records were set for 
individual items.  #22160	 A$85.00

65		  Renard, Julien.  IMPORTANT COLLECTIONS OF RARE AUSTRALIANA, TASMANIANA, 
Music Books, Illustrated Books, Prints from Banks’ Florilegium.  To be sold at Auction by Leonard Joel.  8th, 
9th and 10th October, 1989.  Super roy. 8vo (approx.), pp. viii, 248; explanatory notes, table of book sizes, 
references; list of prices realised loosely inserted; original stiff wrappers.  Collingwood; Gaston Renard; 
1989.  ***1473 lots of Books, maps, documents and prints, carefully described in detail, with full bibliographical 
descriptions, together with over 400 prints from the Banks’ Florilegium.  The major part of the auction comprised 
the private collection of Bruce Evans, who was the proprietor of the bookselling firm of H. A. Evans; the collection 
was particularly strong in Tasmaniana.  #24783	 A$65.00
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66		  Renard, Julien.  MAJOR COLLECTIONS OF ANTARCTICA, AUSTRALIAN EXPLOR
ATIONS and General Australiana, AUSTRALIAN ART REFERENCE, Illustrated Books, and Literature 
including Children’s Books.  To be sold at Auction by Leonard Joel, 15th, 16th and 17th November, 1994.  
3 vols., super roy. 8vo; Vol. I, Antarctica, pp. x, 246; Vol. II, Australian Exploration, pp. xviii, 118; Vol. III, 
Australian Art and Literature, pp. xii, 148; numerous illusts.; orig. wrappers.  Collingwood; Gaston Renard; 
1994.  ***With lists of prices realised to each volume.  A huge auction totalling 3757 lots, all carefully described, 
with informative footnotes - a valuable reference.  #45048	 A$110.00

67		  Rosenbach, A. S. W.  BOOKS AND BIDDERS.  The Adventures of a Bibliophile.  Med. 8vo, First 
U.K. Edition; pp. xiv, 314(last 3 blank); 40 plates, 37 text illusts., index; original cloth (a little worn & 
rather marked; margins of title-page frayed & with relevant newsclippings affixed to verso); a good sound 
copy; scarce.  London; George Allen & Unwin Ltd; (1928).  #49417	 A$30.00
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68		  Rosenthal, Ludwig:  CATALOGUE 130.  In commemoration of the 50th Anniversary of Ludwig 
Rosenthal’s Antiquarian Book Store, Munich.  December 1859 - December 1909.  A Collection of Choice 
Manuscripts, Incunables, Books of Hours, Maps, Music Autographs, Woodcut Books. [Freely arranged 
from cover title].  Cr. 4to; pp. 50; 14 b/w. plates & col. reproduction of an “unknown thirty-line Donatus, 
Mainz, Gutenberg, ca. 1450, the only COMPLETE leaf of a Donatus [then] known to exist”; original 
wrappers; scarce.  Munich; Ludwig Rosenthal’s Antiquarian Book Store; 1909.  #34307	 A$75.00

69		  Sawyer, Charles J. and Darton, F. J.  ENGLISH BOOKS 1475-1900.  A Signpost for Collectors.  
2 vols., med. 8vo, First Edition; Vol. I, pp. xvi, 368; frontis., folding plate, 51 illusts. (mostly full-page.); 
Vol. II, pp. viii, 424(last blank); 49 full-page illusts., index; title-pages in red & black; original buckram 
(spines slightly faded; some foxing); top edges gilt, others uncut; a very good ex-library set with cancelled 
bookplate & one stamp in each volume, and a discreet number in gilt on spines, but no other marks); scarce.  
Westminster; Chas. J. Sawyer Ltd.; MCMXXVII [1927].  ***Edition of 2000 sets printed at the Riverside 
Press, Edinburgh.  An elegantly produced and well-written guide to English literature: the illustrations are 
mostly of the title-pages of important works of English literature.  #48765	 A$125.00
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70		  Shep, Robert L.  CLEANING AND CARING FOR BOOKS.  A Practical Manual.  Cr. 8vo, First 
U.K. Edition; pp. 104(last blank); 9 figs., bibliog., index; original papered boards; a fine copy in d/w.  
London; Sheppard Press; (1982).  ***Revised and expanded from the first edition published in the U.S.A. as 
“Cleaning and Repairing Books” in 1980.  #38316	 A$25.00

71		  Sotheby & Co.:  THE CELEBRATED LIBRARY OF BOIES PENROSE ESQ FSA FRGS.  
Removed from Barbados Hill, Devon, Pennsylvania.  The First Portion: Travel & Exploration, Navigation 
and Trade, A - L.  The Second Portion: Travel & Exploration, Navigation and Trade, M - Z, Fourteen 
Geographical Manuscripts, English & Continental Books of the Fifteenth, Sixteenth & Seventeenth 
Centuries.  2 vols., cr. 4to; Vol. I, pp. [ii], 110; 6 b/w. plates, numerous full-page illusts.; Vol. II, pp. 164; 
folding col. frontis., 10 b/w. plates (2 folding), numerous illusts. (1 folding); original papered boards; (some 
foxing); a very good set.  London; Sotheby & Co.; 1971.  ***With lists of prices realised loosely inserted.  Two 
major sales held on 7 June and 9 November 1971 containing many rare and important early travel narratives 
with numerous title-pages illustrated.  #38604	 A$135.00
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72		  Sotheby’s:  THE LIBRARY OF H. BRADLEY MARTIN.  [In Five Parts, Complete].  4to, [Part I] 
John James Audubon, Magnificent Books and Manuscripts, pp. [96]; numerous col. & b/w. illusts.; [Part 
II] Magnificent Color-Plate Ornithology, pp. [340]; numerous col. & b/w. illusts., index of artists, refs.; 
[Part III] The Original Watercolors for Selby’s Illustrations of British Ornithology, pp. [236]; numerous 
col. & b/w. illusts.; [Part IV] Highly Important French Literature, pp. [440]; numerous col. & b/w. illusts.; 
[Part V] Highly Important Illustrated and Scientific Ornithology, pp. [384]; numerous col. & b/w. illusts.; 
original cloth, with mounted col. illusts. on front boards; a fine set.  New York [& Monaco - Part IV]; 
Sotheby’s; 1989.  ***With lists of estimates and prices realised loosely inserted in each part.  One of the great 
collections of the twentieth century, the ornithology is probably unparalleled for completeness and includes very 
many items of Australian interest including Lewin, Gould, Mathews, etc., etc.  #12804	 A$185.00

73		  Stewart, Seumas.  BOOK COLLECTING.  A Beginner’s Guide.  First New Zealand Edition; pp. 
312; 8 plates, glossary of terms used in book collecting, abbreviations used in bookseller’s catalogues, 
bibliog., index; original papered boards; a very good copy in d/w.  Wellington; A. H. & A. W. Reed; (1972).  
#42877	 A$35.00
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74		  Thomas, Alan G.  GREAT BOOKS AND BOOK COLLECTORS.  Roy. 4to, First Edition; pp. 280; 
title-page in red & black, 24 col. plates, 250 illusts. (some full-page & some in red & black), bibliog., index; original 
cloth; a nice copy in slightly torn d/w.  London; Weidenfeld and Nicolson; (1975).  #9498	 A$110.00

75		  Wantrup, Jonathan.  AUSTRALIAN RARE BOOKS 1788-1900.  Reduced super roy. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. xii, 468; mounted col. frontis., 25 full-page & 36 other illusts., 2 appendices (checklist of books 
discussed in text; terms used in book collecting), general index & index of artists & engravers; original cloth; 
a nice copy in slightly faded d/w.  (Sydney); Hordern House; (1987) [actually Dec. 1986].  ***A very useful 
addition to the literature of Australian book collecting.  #16195	 A$220.00
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76		  Wolf, Edwin and Fleming, John F.  ROSENBACH.  A Biography by Edwin Wolf 2nd with John F. 
Fleming.  Med. 8vo, First U.K. Edition; pp. 624(last 6 blank); portrait frontis., 16 plates, index; original 
papered boards; a nice copy in slightly worn d/w.  London; Weidenfeld and Nicolson; (1960).  ***The Life 
of one of the Greatest Book Collectors (and Booksellers).  #49702	 A$145.00
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TO:  GASTON RENARD - BOOKS AUSTRALASIA - Fine and Rare Books
P.O. BOX 1030, IVANHOE, MELBOURNE, 3079, AUSTRALIA.

Telephone: (03) 9459 5040  FAX: (03) 9459 6787
Email: books@GastonRenard.com.au

Secure Order.

PLEASE SUPPLY FROM LIST No: 29 - Book Collecting, Libraries, etc.

Item	 #Number	 Author/TITLE	 PRICE

	 1	 #57341	 Alexander/THE ITALIAN MANUSCRIPTS IN THE	 A$75.00
	 2	 #14041	 Andersen/WHITE’S ANCIENT HISTORY OF THE 	 A$35.00
	 3	 #43574	 Barrett/ACROSS THE YEARS.               	 A$450.00
	 4	 #25828	 Bibles/BIBLES AND RELATED PRINTED BOOKS 	 A$18.00
	 5	 #19238	 Blackmer/THE LIBRARY OF HENRY MYRON BLAC	 A$165.00
	 6	 #34836	 Bruce/CATALOGUE OF THE CHARLES R. J. GLO	 A$50.00
	 7	 #16036	 Bundy/ALED 3.                           	 A$40.00
	 8	 #16008	 Burnet/AUSTRALIAN BOOK COLLECTOR.       	 A$500.00
	 9	 #14562	 Bute Library/VALUABLE ENGLISH AND CONTIN	 A$20.00
	 10	 #20129	 Carter/ABC FOR BOOK-COLLECTORS.         	 A$65.00
	 11	 #16073	 Carter/ABC FOR BOOK-COLLECTORS.         	 A$65.00
	 12	 #16470	 Carter/ABC FOR BOOK-COLLECTORS.         	 A$60.00
	 13	 #26890	 Carter/TASTE & TECHNIQUE IN BOOK COLLECT	 A$65.00
	 14	 #14050	 Chamonal/LIVRES ET MANUSCRITS ANCIENS RA	 A$100.00
	 15	 #34877	 Christie’s/FINE PRINTED BOOKS AND MANUSC	 A$25.00
	 16	 #37656	 Cole/VOYAGES, TRAVEL & EXPLORATION.     	 A$95.00
	 17	 #52270	 Cole/EARLY PRINTED BOOKS.               	 A$35.00
	 18	 #52271	 Cole/MODERN FIRST EDITIONS.             	 A$15.00
	 19	 #52330	 Cole/THE ARTS AND ARCHITECTURE.         	 A$35.00
	 20	 #8325	 Davidson/A BOOK COLLECTOR’S NOTES on ite	 A$135.00
	 21	 #50169	 Dibner/HERALDS OF SCIENCE as represented	 A$100.00
	 22	 #49278	 Doheny/THE ESTELLE DOHENY COLLECTION fro	 A$175.00
	 23	 #51787	 Eccles/ON COLLECTING.                   	 A$30.00
	 24	 #30924	 Edwards/THE NINE HUNDREDTH CATALOGUE fro	 A$35.00
	 25	 #23843	 Farmer/THE GENTLE ART OF BOOK-COLLECTING	 A$15.00
	 26	 #52519	 Feltrinelli/THE GIANNALISA FELTRINELLI L	 A$75.00
	 27	 #23846	 Field/THE LOVE AFFAIRS OF A BIBLIOMANIAC	 A$65.00
	 28	 #52693	 Foyle/THE LIBRARY OF WILLIAM FOYLE.     	 A$100.00
	 29	 #56515	 Georg/CATALOGUE DE TRES BEAUX LIVRES du 	 A$150.00
	 30	 #59160	 Haines/LIVING WITH BOOKS.               	 A$30.00
	 31	 #44840	 Hayes/THE VENERABLE ARCHDEACON EDWARD LE	 A$10.00
	 32	 #30929	 Honeyman/THE HONEYMAN COLLECTION OF SCIE	 A$35.00
	 33	 #55529	 Illuminated Manuscripts/IMPORTANT ILLUMI	 A$20.00
	 34	 #55531	 Illuminated Manuscripts/VALUABLE MANUSCR	 A$20.00
	 35	 #55526	 Illuminated/TWO AUCTION CATALOGUES.     	 A$25.00
	 36	 #32254	 Ingleton/A CATALOGUE OF SELECT BOOKS FRO	 A$25.00
	 37	 #23861	 Jackson/THE ANATOMY OF BIBLIOMANIA.     	 A$85.00
	 38	 #48960	 Johnston/HISTORY OF THE LIBRARY OF CONGR	 A$175.00
	 39	 #34308	 Kaplan/A FIRST CENSUS OF INCUNABULA IN A	 A$35.00
	 40	 #27052	 Lewis/THE TWENTIETH CENTURY BOOK.       	 A$100.00
	 41	 #28379	 Lewis/ANTIQUARIAN BOOKS: AN INSIDER’S AC	 A$40.00
	 42	 #51842	 McCallum/THE WORD:                      	 A$20.00
	 43	 #62547	 McLaren/BOOK COLLECTING IN AUSTRALIA.   	 A$12.00
	 44	 #23352	 McPhee/AUSTRALIANA.                     	 A$35.00
	 45	 #19850	 Maggs Bros/RARE BOOKS, HISTORIC & DECORA	 A$45.00
	 46	 #19849	 Maggs Bros/RARE AND BEAUTIFUL BOOKS, MAN	 A$20.00
	 47	 #33505	 Maggs Bros./BOOKS FROM FAMOUS PRESSES of	 A$75.00
	 48	 #13861	 Maggs Bros./SPORTS & PASTIMES.          	 A$20.00
	 49	 #33506	 Maggs Bros./A CATALOGUE OF REFERENCE WOR	 A$35.00
	 50	 #637	 Miller/BOOKS:                           	 A$45.00
	 51	 #14053	 Mills/RARE BOOKS COLLECTIONS IN AUSTRALI	 A$30.00
	 52	 #11931	 Milton/JOHN MILTON.                     	 A$65.00
	 53	 #53508	 Muir/BOOK-COLLECTING.                   	 A$30.00
	 54	 #30412	 National Library of Australia/NLA NEWS. 	 A$30.00
	 55	 #24733	 Orcutt/IN QUEST OF THE PERFECT BOOK.    	 A$50.00
	 56	 #40700	 Peters/BOOK COLLECTING.                 	 A$65.00
	 57	 #20575	 Quayle/THE COLLECTOR’S BOOK OF CHILDREN’	 A$85.00
	 58	 #10095	 Quayle/COLLECTORS BOOK OF BOOKS.        	 A$65.00
	 59	 #22385	 Renard/F. G. COLES AUSTRALIANA COLLECTIO	 A$150.00
	 60	 #691	 Renard/F. G. COLES AUSTRALIANA COLLECTIO	 A$95.00
	 61	 #34421	 Renard/AUSTRALASIA.                     	 A$30.00
	 62	 #34423	 Renard/IGNIS FATUUS.                    	 A$35.00
	 63	 #690	 Renard/CLIVE TURNBULL AUSTRALIANA COLLEC	 A$25.00
	 64	 #22160	 Renard/A MAJOR COLLECTION OF RARE AUSTRA	 A$85.00
	 65	 #24783	 Renard/IMPORTANT COLLECTIONS OF RARE AUS	 A$65.00
	 66	 #45048	 Renard/MAJOR COLLECTIONS OF ANTARCTICA, 	 A$110.00
	 67	 #49417	 Rosenbach/BOOKS AND BIDDERS.            	 A$30.00
	 68	 #34307	 Rosenthal/CATALOGUE 130.                	 A$75.00
	 69	 #48765	 Sawyer/ENGLISH BOOKS 1475-1900.         	 A$125.00
	 70	 #38316	 Shep/CLEANING AND CARING FOR BOOKS.     	 A$25.00
	 71	 #38604	 Sotheby & Co./THE CELEBRATED LIBRARY OF 	 A$135.00
	 72	 #12804	 Sotheby’s/THE LIBRARY OF H. BRADLEY MART	 A$185.00
	 73	 #42877	 Stewart/BOOK COLLECTING.                	 A$35.00
	 74	 #9498	 Thomas/GREAT BOOKS AND BOOK COLLECTORS. 	 A$110.00
	 75	 #16195	 Wantrup/AUSTRALIAN RARE BOOKS 1788-1900.	 A$220.00
	 76	 #49702	 Wolf/ROSENBACH.                         	 A$145.00
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